PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7533582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITHRIL REAL PROPERTY	09/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITHRIL REAL PROPERTY INC.
Street Address:	8500 S. RITA RD.
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8190006
Patent Number:	8184963
Patent Number:	8059945
Patent Number:	7760992
Patent Number:	7194197
Patent Number:	6372538
Patent Number:	6310281
Application Number:	15147813
Application Number:	16049750
Application Number:	16108407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: KGOOD@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL H. LANDAU

Address Line 1: 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MITHRIL / MITHRIL

	DANIEL LI LANDALI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL H. LANDAU		
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL H. LANDAU/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=REASSIGN_09122022#page1.tif		
source=REASSIGN_09122022#page2.tif		
source=REASSIGN_09122022#page3.tif		
source=REASSIGN_09122022#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights associated with the patents referenced in Schedule A, attached, including all U.S. patent rights, all foreign patent rights and all rights respecting PCT applications.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Mithril Real Property

c/o Jan-Hendrick Ströber

Address:

Sternstrasse 8

D-60318

Frankfurt am Main, Germany

(This Assignment is by an entity to whom the subject inventions were previously assigned, as duly recorded in the U.S. PTO Reel and Frame numbers set forth in Schedule A, attached)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Mithril Real Property Inc.

Address:

8500 S. Rita Rd.

Tucson, Arizona 85747

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE;

This Assignment encompasses the entire right, title and interest, including right to sue for past infringement within the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions, and all rights to claim priority respecting all patent rights identified in Schedule A, and, to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Schedule A, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above identified issued patents, patent applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment set forth herein;

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree for itself and for any successors or assigns, upon ASSIGNEE's written request, promptly to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the ASSIGNEE or its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to

and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the sole expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns;

and the second s	Signature	of	ASSIGNOR:
--	-----------	----	-----------

Date: 09-10-2022

Printed name: Jan-Hendrik Ströher

Signature:

Title: President

Signature of WITNESS:

Date: 09-10-2022

Printed name: Lutz Mager

2

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application/Publication/ Patent No.	Title	Corresponding Patent Information
CHINA	104412357	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION	Foreign counterpart to US 9,385,254 and US 2016/0247959
CHINA	107634108	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION	Foreign counterpart to US 9,385,254 and US 2016/0247959
GERMANY	20 2018 105 403.1	METALIZATION OF FLEXIBLE POLYMER SHEETS	Foreign counterpart to US 10,040,271
GERMANY	112011102882.2	FLEXIBLE BUILDING- INTEGRATED PHOTOVOLTAIC STRUCTURE	Claims priority to PCT/US11/49983 (which itself claims priority to 61/378,801); is the German counterpart to US 9,748,894
HONG KONG	18104654.9	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION	Extension of CN107634108
PCT	PCT/US18/45050	ROOFTOP MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR FLEXIBLE PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES	Recorded 04/27/2021 at 056060/0416 Recorded 06/06/2022 at 060114/0407
UNITED KINGDOM	EP VALIDATION OF 2291855	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING THIN- FILM SOLAR CELLS	UK validation of EPO 2291855
UNITED KINGDOM	EP VALIDATION OF 2519453	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION	UK validation of EPO 2519453
UNITED KINGDOM	EP VALIDATION OF 2839502	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION	UK validation of EPO 2839502
UNITED STATES	8,190,006	NOZZLE-BASED, VAPOR-PHASE, PLUME DELIVERY STRUCTURE FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF THIN-FILM DEPOSITION LAYER	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	8,184,963	NOZZLE-BASED, VAPOR-PHASE, PLUME DELIVERY STRUCTURE FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF THIN-FILM DEPOSITION LAYER	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	8,059,945	NOZZLE-BASED, VAPOR-PHASE, PLUME DELIVERY STRUCTURE FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF THIN-FILM DEPOSITION LAYER	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	7,760,992	NOZZLE-BASED, VAPOR-PHASE, PLUME DELIVERY STRUCTURE FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF THIN-FILM DEPOSITION LAYER	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	7,194,197	NOZZLE-BASED, VAPOR-PHASE, PLUME DELIVERY STRUCTURE FOR USE IN PRODUCTION OF THIN-FILM DEPOSITION LAYER	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	6,372,538	FABRICATION OF THIN-FILM, FLEXIBLE PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502
UNITED STATES	6,310,281	THIN-FILM, FLEXIBLE PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE	Recorded 9/8/2016 at 039972/0502

UNITED	15/147,813	INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR	Continuation of US 9,385,254
STATES		CELL INTERCONNECTION	
UNITED	16/049,750	METALIZATION OF FLEXIBLE	Continuation of US 10,040,271
STATES		POLYMER SHEETS	
UNITED	16/108,407	METALIZATION OF FLEXIBLE	Continuation of US 10,131,998
STATES		POLYMER SHEETS	